Department of Planning and Community & Economic Development Community Development Division

Madison Municipal Building, Suite 225 215 Martin Luther King, Jr. Boulevard P.O. Box 2627 Madison, Wisconsin 53701-2627 PH 608 266 6520 FAX 608 261 9626

MEMO

TO: CDBG Committee

FROM: Bill Clingan, CDD Director

Date: August 26, 2011

Subject: Economic Development Fund

The Community Development Division is currently looking at ways to utilize CDBG funds to create jobs in the City of Madison. Grant Administrator Mike Miller has been working hard to develop some strategies that will provide

opportunities for individuals and businesses.

In order to carry out these new initiatives, we would like to use the Economic Development Fund plus transfer \$67,733 in CDBG dollars from the Housing Development CDBG Fund. The total of the Economic Development Fund would be \$150,000 to draw from to get started. This is another step that we can take to help City of Madison residents.